□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

The company had no entrusted loans in the reporting period.

4. Other material contracts

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

No other material contracts for the Company in reporting period

XVIII. Explanation on other significant events

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

The Company had no explanation on other significant event in the reporting period.

XIX. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XX. Social responsibility

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XXI. Issuance of corporate bonds

Whether the company has corporate bonds that have been publicly issued and listed on the stock exchange, and not yet due or due but

not fully cashed on the approval date of annual report

No

海南大东海旅游中心股份有限公司   2015年年度报告全文

 27

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount

Proportio
n

New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitalizatio
n of public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 15,535,200 4.27%   -462,000 -462,000 15,073,200 4.14%

1.  State-owned shares

2. State-owned corporate

shares

3,029,400 0.83%   -660,000 -660,000 2,369,400 0.65%

3. Other domestic shares 12,505,800 3.44%   198,000 198,000 12,703,800 3.49%

Including: Domestic

legal person shares
12,373,800 3.40%   198,000 198,000 12,571,800 3.45%

Domestic natural person

shares
132,000 0.04%   0 0 132,000 0.04%

II. Unrestricted shares 348,564,800 95.73%   462,000 462,000 349,026,800 95.86%

1. RMB common shares 260,564,800 71.56%   462,000 462,000 261,026,800 71.69%

2.Domestically listed

foreign shares

88,000,000 24.17%   0 0 88,000,000 24.17%

III. Total shares  364,100,000 100.00%   364,100,000 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable   □ Not applicable

In the process of subsequent work of share-trading reform of the Company, according to relevant regulations the
release procedures were in process and part of the shareholders handling the payment of account paid in advance.
Thus, the share structure changes in the report period but retained the same in total share capital.

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to common